USER INFORMATION 6000304E
KEEP FOR FUTURE USE Rev.C
B.10.20.05
280.3-230
280.3-400
280.6-230
280.6-400
Fluid heater

003 280.6-400 AI 43 79251 002004
004 280.6-400 SST 83 79251 002005
Order Example
Please lay out each order as follows:
1. Designation    2. Pos. No.    3. Part No.
Fluid heater 280.3-230 101 79251 001101
3 kW
B.10.20.05-A- 2 -
Accessories
Pos Designation Material Notes Article No.
Fluid connection 200 Filter PN 500 SST Without filter insert 79648 004006
201 Pipe SST G 3/8 – G 1/4 PN
360
77796 063003
202 Manometer CuZn 0 to 160 bar 75782 012001
203 Manometer CuZn 0 to 250 bar 75782 013001
204 Seal washer SST A 14 x 18 74188 012090
205 Connector SST G 3/8 A – G 1/4 A 76641 017001
206 Elbow SST 8 – G 3/8 flexible 77214 017003
207 Seal washer SST 17.2 x 21 x 6 76188 105002
208 Nipple reduction SST G 3/8 A – G 1/4 A 76639 016003
209 Nipple reduction SST G 3/8 A 76640 005001
Temperature display 220 Dial thermometer - 0 to 120°C 75791 002001
221 Set screw St M 5 x 5 74050 039003
Screw head cover 230 Cap Plastic D 24 75560 002006
Wall fastening 3 kW 240 See replacement parts for - Heater 3 kW wall 79978 251001
241 See replacement parts for - Heater 3 kW
machine
79978 251002
Power supply 250 Plug Ex St 4 + PE 16 A 380 V 72605 01004
251 Wall socket Ex - 4 + PE 16 A 380 V 72608 01001
Wall fastening 6 kW 260 Bracket St - 76746 016001
261 See replacement parts for Heater 6 kW wall 79978 251003
262 See replacement parts for - Heater 6 kW
machine
79978 251004
Filter insert 300 Filter insert SST c) Mw 0.060 No.
1
76648 045002
301 Filter insert SST c) Mw 0.075 No. 76648 045004
302 Filter insert SST c) Mw 0.080 No.
3
76648 045006
303 Filter insert SST c) Mw 0.090 No.
4
76648 045008
304 Filter insert SST c) Mw 0.140 No.
5
76648 045009
305 Filter insert SST c) Mw 0.190 No.
6
76648 045010
306 Filter insert SST c) Mw 0.240 No. 76648 045012
307 Filter insert SST c) Mw 0.320 No.
12
76648 045014
308 Filter insert SST c) Mw 0.410 No.
15
76648 045016
309 Filter insert SST c) Mw 0.530 No.
20
76648 045018
See catalogue 07.5001 for air hoses a) Hose connection G ?
See catalogue 07.5003 for fluid hose lines b) Hose connection G ¼
c) Mw = mesh size in mm
GRACO STANDARD WARRANTY
Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its
name to be free from defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale by an authorized Graco